Division 1

First 2,000 Gallons 28.61$   Minimum Bill 30.51$   Minimum Bill 1.90$   6.6%

All Over 2,000 Gallons 0.01001$ Per Gallon 0.01067$   Per Gallon 0.00066$   6.6%

Monthly Debt Surcharge 4.26$   Per Connection 4.26$   Per Connection -$   0.0%

Division 2

First 2,000 Gallons 28.61$   Minimum Bill 30.51$   Minimum Bill 1.90$   6.6%

All Over 2,000 Gallons 0.01001$ Per Gallon 0.01067$   Per Gallon 0.00066$   6.6%

All Gallons 0.00601$ Per Gallon 0.00641$   Per Gallon 0.00040$   6.7%

Division 1 7.91$   Per Bill 7.91$   Per Bill -$   0.00%

Division 2 7.91$   Per Bill 7.91$   Per Bill -$   0.00%

Water Loss Reduction Surcharge*

Retail Rates
Current Rates

Effective 2/8/26 Proposed

 Wholesale Rate and Leak Adjustment Rate

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
BLACK MOUNTAIN UTILITY DISTRICT

 Monthly Water Rates: Difference

Attachment #4

2024

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma

Operating Revenues

Sales to Residential Customers 1,661,609

Sales to Commercial Customers 120,581

763,602   A 2,425,211

Private Fire Protection -   -

Sales for Resale -   -

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts -

-

Misc. Service Revenues -   -

Other Water Revenues -   -   -

Total Operating Revenues 1,782,190   2,425,211

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 329,826   52,326   B

(3,000)   C

379,152

Salaries and Wages - Officers -   -

Employee Pensions and Benefits 61,088

(16,747)   D 44,341

Purchased Water 980,762   (184,746)   E

92,263   F 888,279

Purchased Power 129,782   (24,447)   E 105,335

Chemicals -   -

Materials and Supplies 168,887   (7,000)   C 161,887

Contractual Services - Accounting 50,000   50,000

Contractual Services - legal 39,788   39,788

Contractual Services - Water Testiing 23,950   23,950

Rental of Building/Real Property 12,013   12,013

Transportation Expenses 46,343   46,343

Insurance - Workers Comp 46,396   46,396

Insurance - Other -

Advertising 1,583   1,583

Miscellaneous Expenses 99,892   99,892

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,990,311   (91,351)   1,898,960

Depreciation Expense 503,217   (12,909)   G

(53,709)   H 436,599

Amortization Expense 3,112   I 3,112

Taxes Other Than Income 27,780   4,176   J

31,956

Total Operating Expenses 2,521,309   2,370,627

Total Utility Operating Income (739,119)   54,584

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,370,627

Divided by:  Operating Ratio 0.88

  Subtotal 2,693,894

Plus: Interest Expense K 20,874

Total Revenue Requirement 2,714,768